SCHEDULE 2

Amendments to Index, Title and Content of Forms in Schedule 4 to the Insolvency Rules 1986

- 3. In the forms in Schedule 4 listed below, the contents are amended as follows—
 - (a) in Form 4.7—
 - (i) for "and advertised in accordance with the provisions of Rule 4.11 on (a)" substitute "and [was gazetted in accordance with the provisions of Rule 4.11 on (a)][was advertised as directed by the court and in accordance with the provisions of Rules 4.11(3) (5) on (a)][the court has previously directed under Rule 4.11(1) that no further notice of the petition shall be given]";
 - (ii) adjacent to and before "and advertised in accordance with the provisions of Rule 4.11 on (a) "insert "(b) Delete if inapplicable";
 - (iii) for "**Note** A copy of the advertisement must be filed in court with this certificate", substitute "**Note** A copy, or a description of the form and content of any notice shall be filed in court with this certificate";
 - (b) in the table in Form 4.71 and in Form 4.72, for "Costs of notices in the Gazette and newspaper" substitute "Costs of gazetting and other advertising";
 - (c) in Form 5.7, in note one of the Notice to Bankrupt, for "Should you, the bankrupt, require advertisement of this order in a newspaper and/or the Gazette", substitute "Should you, the bankrupt, require notice of this order to be gazetted and advertised in the same manner as the bankruptcy order was advertised";
 - (d) in Form 5.8, in note one of the Notice to Bankrupt, for "Should you, the bankrupt, require advertisement of this order in a newspaper and/or the Gazette", substitute "Should you, the bankrupt, require notice of this order to be gazetted and advertised in the same manner as the bankruptcy order was advertised";
 - (e) in note (c) of the notes in Form 6.12—
 - (i) for "(newspaper advertisement)", substitute "(advertising)"; and
 - (ii) for "the date or dates on which, and the newspaper in which, the demand was advertised", substitute "the method by which, and the date or dates on which, the demand was advertised";
 - (f) in Form 6.15—
 - (i) for "in the London Gazette and/or in the newspaper", substitute "(e)"; and
 - (ii) in the notes, insert "(e) Insert method by which the petition is to be publicised";
 - (g) in note one of the Notice to Bankrupt in Form 6.71, for "Should you, the bankrupt, require advertisement of this order in a newspaper and/or the Gazette", substitute "Should you, the bankrupt, require notice of this order to be gazetted and advertised in the same manner as the bankruptcy order was advertised";
 - (h) in the Notice to Bankrupt in Form 6.76 and in Form 6.77—
 - (i) for "Should you, the bankrupt, require advertisement of this order in a newspaper and/or the Gazette", substitute "Should you, the bankrupt, require notice of this order to be gazetted and advertised in the same manner as the bankruptcy order was advertised"; and
 - (ii) omit "within days".